
Term Dates 2024/2025

Term Dates Training & Planning Days (Closed to students) Holiday Dates

Aut

Term 1

Parent Launch Day Tuesday 3rd Sept

to Fri 18th Oct

Bootcamp 22nd Aug to 2nd Sept

No Lavender Blu available

Mon 21st Oct to Fri 1st Nov

Lavender Blu available

Aut

Term 2

Mon 4th Nov to Fri 20th Dec Data & Planning Day Fri 29th Nov & Mon 2nd Dec

Lavender Blu available

Mon 23rd Dec to on 3rd Jan

No Lavender Blu available

Spr

Term 1

Progress Review Day Tues 7th Jan

to Fri 14th Feb

Staff Training DP Day Mon 6th Jan

Lavender Blu available

Mon 17th Feb to Fri 21st Feb

Lavender Blu available

Spr

Term 2

Mon 24th Feb to Thurs 4th Apr Data & Planning Day Fri 21st Mar & Mon 24th Mar

Lavender Blu available

Mon 7th Apr to Fri 18th Apr

Lavender Blu available excl. Bank Holidays

Sum

Term 1

Progress Review Day Weds 23rd Apr

to Fri 23rd May

Staff Training DP Day Tues 22nd Apr

Lavender Blu available

Bank Holiday Mon 21st Apr

Bank Holiday Mon 5th May

No Lavender Blu available

Mon 26th May to Fri 30th May

Lavender Blu available excl. Bank Holiday

Sum

Term 2

Mon 2nd Jun to Fri 18th Jul Data & Planning Day Fri 27th & Mon 30th Jun

Lavender Blu available

Mon 21st July to Fri 29th Aug

Lavender Blu available - TBC

*Nursery start dates staggered start from Weds 4th Sept you will be given your child’s exact start date in the summer

* Reception start dates staggered start from Mon 9th Sept you will be given your child’s exact start date in the summer

An external provider, Lavender Blu, provides wraparound after school care as well as some childcare during the school holidays. The

dates they are available during the holidays are listed above. To book please click here for details.

Please note that Lavender Blu does not provide childcare on Bank Holidays.

https://onedegreeacademy.org/wraparound-care

